As Din P.(	rector and D. Bo	op: nents Recordation Services RECORDATION FOR r of the U.S. Patent PATENTS Trademark Office ox 1450 dria, VA 22313-1450		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
				<u> </u>	Attorney Docket No. <u>114368</u>			
Ple	ase to	ecord the attached document.						
Tot	tal nu	mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do	cument:	2				
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ics):	2. A.	Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ics):			
		Christophe GILLET			PIES IVY 01510 VIRIEU ND, FRANCE			
-	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?						
3.	А,	Nature of conveyance:	В.	Additional n	amc(s) & address(cs) attached? □Ycs ⊠ No			
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment 🗌 Merger						
		Security Agreement Change of Name						
		Other						
	в.	Execution Date: September 18, 2003						
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	в.	Patent Application No.(s) 29/171,762	C.	Patent No.(s)	)			
-		Additional numbers atta	ched?	Yes 🖾 No				
5.	Nam conc	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Nar	ne: <u>William P. B</u> erridge	7. Pl to	ease charge tal fee (37 C	Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the FR 3.41) in the amount of \$ <u>40.00</u> ,			
	Adć	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	8. Credi depos	t any overpay sit account nu	ment or charge any underpayment to mber 15-0461.			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	To th	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa riginal document	tion ls true		nd any attached copy is a true copy of November 12, 2003			
		am P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 nas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411		Date, <u>1</u>				

## PATENT REEL: 014122 FRAME: 0057

700052390

	WED	0 16:52 FAX 703	38362787 OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ASSIGNMENT
			(1) <u>Christophe GILLET</u> (5)
(	(1 <b>-8)</b>	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) (6)
			(3) (7)
			(4) (8)
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
Q	<b>(9)</b>	lasert Name of Assignce lasert Address of Assignce	(9) ENTROPIES
C	10)		
			(10) ZA Sanvy 01510 VIRIEU LE GRAND France
			the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for patcht including any and all provisional, non-provisional
(1		lasert	invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and roissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) <u>BANNER STAND</u>
Ø	1	dentification such as Title, Case	divisional, continuation, substitute, and roissue application(s), and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and roissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) <u>BANNER STAND</u>
(I	1	destification	divisional, continuation, substitute, and roissue application(s), and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and roissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(I	1	dentification such as Title, Care Number, or Foreign	(11) <u>BANNER STAND</u>
	1 3 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	dentification such as Title, Care Number, or Foreign	Invention, and in all applications for patcht including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as   (11) BANNER STAND   (Attorney Docket No. 114368   for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patcht in the United Science of the Science of
a	12) 1 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	deathfication such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number insert Date of iigalag of	Invention, and iff all applications for patcht including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as   (11) BANNER STAND   . (Attorney Docket No. 114368   . (Attorney Docket No. 114368   . for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patcht in the United States of America on sven date herewith or

Ø 002

1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to excepte separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignce may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent of reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assigner in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interforence.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

y - y - y - y - y - y - y - y - y -	2003 Laventor Signature	(5
·/	Inventor Signature	(S
<u></u>	Inventor Signature	(S
·····	Investor Signature	(S
	Inventor Signature	(\$
	Inventor Sigesture	
- <u></u> . <u>-</u>	Inventor Signature	,
	Investor Signature	·
This assignment should pr	clorably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a l	

Witness

## **RECORDED: 11/12/2003**

Date